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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3325 Trevor Querciagrossa      SR Sunnyslope         15:46.4  5:05  t  
    2    2  3161 Jorge Corona Carmona      SR Maryvale           16:10.2  5:13  i  
    3    3  3146 Ryan Denhof               SO Liberty            16:20.1  5:16  t  
    4    4  2923 Brody Haar                SR Brophy             16:22.3  5:17  t  
    5    5  3296 Andrew Retzlaff           JR Shadow Ridge       16:35.8  5:21  t  
    6    6  2926 Kaden Stillwagon          SR Brophy             16:39.4  5:22  t  
    7    7  3006 Caleb Ho                  SR Chaparral          16:42.1  5:23  t  
    8    8  2924 Zach Loiselle             JR Brophy             16:51.9  5:26  t  
    9    9  3150 Jonathan Sweepe           JR Liberty            16:56.8  5:28  t  
   10   10  3292 Jackson Bland             JR Shadow Ridge       16:57.6  5:28  t  
   11       3359 Kade Ruff                 JR Valley Vista       17:02.7  5:30  i  
   12   11  3148 Lucas Jones               JR Liberty            17:04.3  5:30  t  
   13   12  3295 Kaden Passey              SR Shadow Ridge       17:06.9  5:31  t  
   14   13  2920 Anderson Baker            SR Brophy             17:08.9  5:32  t  
   15   14  3293 Brayden Levander          SO Shadow Ridge       17:13.8  5:33  t  
   16   15  2913 Adyn Avalos               SR Boulder Creek      17:20.2  5:35  t  
   17   16  2921 Daniel Chavez             SR Brophy             17:20.4  5:35  t  
   18   17  3297 Erik Winter               SR Shadow Ridge       17:30.7  5:39  t  
   19   18  2879 Angel Galvan              SR Alhambra           17:35.8  5:40  i  
   20   19  3291 Jacob Bacome              SR Shadow Ridge       17:39.3  5:41  t  
   21   20  2878 Mlondani Alonda           JR Alhambra           17:40.0  5:42  i  
   22   21  3323 Emanuel Jacobs            FR Sunnyslope         17:41.2  5:42  t  
   23   22  3008 Brandon Jonas             SR Chaparral          17:42.8  5:43  t  
   24   23  3269 George Middendorf         SO O'Connor           17:43.1  5:43  i  
   25   24  3011 Riley Preston             JR Chaparral          17:52.7  5:46  t  
   26   25  3007 Samuel Ingram             SR Chaparral          17:57.2  5:47  t  
   27   26  2996 Thomas Pineira            JR Cesar Chavez       18:02.8  5:49  i  
   28   27  2919 Wyatt Wilson              JR Boulder Creek      18:04.6  5:50  t  
   29   28  3294 Noah Levin                SO Shadow Ridge       18:04.7  5:50  t  
   30   29  2925 Aidan Parr                SR Brophy             18:05.0  5:50  t  
   31   30  3321 Andy Garcia               JR Sunnyslope         18:09.1  5:51  t  
   32   31  3145 Landon Andersen           SR Liberty            18:12.2  5:52  t  
   33   32  3147 Henry Dilworth            FR Liberty            18:13.1  5:52  t  
   34   33  2994 Tomas Lerma               SR Cesar Chavez       18:16.6  5:53  i  
   35   34  3005 Ciaran Geraghty           JR Chaparral          18:21.0  5:55  t  
   36   35  2993 Samuel Garcia             JR Cesar Chavez       18:26.0  5:56     
   37   36  2922 Patrick Cheke             SR Brophy             18:28.2  5:57  t  
   38   37  3266 Seth Gardiner             JR O'Connor           18:28.3  5:57     
   39   38  3160 Ervin Chavez              FR Maryvale           18:39.8  6:01     
   40   39  3264 Mario Fernandez           JR O'Connor           18:40.2  6:01     
   41   40  2915 Ethan Copado              JR Boulder Creek      18:44.9  6:03  t  
   42   41  2918 Owen Smyth                FR Boulder Creek      18:52.7  6:05  t  
   43   42  3267 Brantley Holm             JR O'Connor           18:58.0  6:07     
   44   43  3010 Andrew Pletka             SO Chaparral          18:58.7  6:07  t  
   45   44  3268 Connor Mattingly          SO O'Connor           19:08.1  6:10     
   46       3361 Jake Gonzales             SR Westview           19:08.4  6:10     
   47   45  2884 Ivan Urias                FR Alhambra           19:10.8  6:11     
   48   46  2995 Anthony Mendez            JR Cesar Chavez       19:17.0  6:13     
   49   47  3038 Pedro Munoz               SR Copper Canyon      19:21.3  6:14     
   50   48  2917 Chaz Pugsley              JR Boulder Creek      19:29.5  6:17  t  
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3357 Jace Bastien              SR Valley Vista       19:30.4  6:17     
   52   49  2880 Fikiri Kisubi             SO Alhambra           19:31.1  6:17     
   53   50  3151 Caleb Thomas              SO Liberty            19:42.3  6:21  t  
   54   51  3162 Jesus Lopez               JR Maryvale           19:45.5  6:22     
   55   52  3009 Joseph Kahn               SO Chaparral          19:51.2  6:24  t  
   56       3358 Nicolas Delgado           SO Valley Vista       19:56.5  6:26     
   57   53  3270 Ryan Williams             SO O'Connor           19:57.8  6:26     
   58   54  3265 James Wenzel              SR O'Connor           19:59.0  6:26     
   59   55  2914 Ethan Bergman             SR Boulder Creek      20:00.2  6:27  t  
   60   56  2916 Jerimiah Judd             FR Boulder Creek      20:02.8  6:28  t  
   61   57  3320 George Diaz               SO Sunnyslope         20:05.6  6:29  t  
   62   58  2882 Maurice Sungura           JR Alhambra           20:08.5  6:29     
   63   59  3337 Samuel Ortega             SR Tolleson Union     20:16.1  6:32     
   64   60  2881 Fidel Machozi             SR Alhambra           20:31.8  6:37     
   65       3362 Damian Young              SO Westview           20:39.1  6:39     
   66   61  3149 Winston Simphoukham       JR Liberty            20:43.2  6:41  t  
   67   62  3336 Peter Navarrette          SR Tolleson Union     20:44.1  6:41     
   68   63  3322 Elijah Graham             SO Sunnyslope         21:05.3  6:48  t  
   69   64  3159 Juan Carreto Ramirez      SO Maryvale           21:17.1  6:52     
   70   65  3334 Colby Aguayo              SR Tolleson Union     21:26.6  6:55     
   71   66  2883 Mario Trujillo            JR Alhambra           21:52.8  7:03     
   72   67  3339 Michael Sylve             SR Tolleson Union     21:55.1  7:04     
   73   68  3039 Calvin Tebaqui            SO Copper Canyon      22:25.8  7:14     
   74   69  3037 Sebastian Martinez        JR Copper Canyon      22:35.3  7:17     
   75   70  3163 Angel Ruiz                SO Maryvale           22:48.8  7:21     
   76   71  3164 Andre Gutierrez           SR Maryvale           22:58.7  7:24     
   77   72  3158 Minase Asala              SR Maryvale           23:03.8  7:26     
   78   73  3035 Sebastian Castro          JR Copper Canyon      24:05.7  7:46     
   79   74  3036 Nicolas Fonseca           FR Copper Canyon      25:23.1  8:11     
   80   75  2997 Damian Tavena             JR Cesar Chavez       25:24.8  8:11     
   81   76  3338 Chris Diaz                SR Tolleson Union     27:53.1  8:59     
   82   77  3340 John Escalante            FR Tolleson Union     28:28.8  9:10     
   83   78  3033 Victor Barriga            FR Copper Canyon      28:43.1  9:15     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    47  Brophy College Preparatory  (  16:52.6  1:24:22.9   0:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2923 Brody Haar             SR   16:22.3 
  2      6   2926 Kaden Stillwagon       SR   16:39.4 
  3      8   2924 Zach Loiselle          JR   16:51.9 
  4     13   2920 Anderson Baker         SR   17:08.9 
  5     16   2921 Daniel Chavez          SR   17:20.4 
  6   ( 29)  2925 Aidan Parr             SR   18:05.0 
  7   ( 36)  2922 Patrick Cheke          SR   18:28.2 
 
  2.    58  Shadow Ridge                (  17:05.0  1:25:24.8   0:54.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3296 Andrew Retzlaff        JR   16:35.8 
  2     10   3292 Jackson Bland          JR   16:57.6 
  3     12   3295 Kaden Passey           SR   17:06.9 
  4     14   3293 Brayden Levander       SO   17:13.8 
  5     17   3297 Erik Winter            SR   17:30.7 
  6   ( 19)  3291 Jacob Bacome           SR   17:39.3 
  7   ( 28)  3294 Noah Levin             SO   18:04.7 
 
  3.    86  Liberty                     (  17:21.3  1:26:46.5   1:53.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3146 Ryan Denhof            SO   16:20.1 
  2      9   3150 Jonathan Sweepe        JR   16:56.8 
  3     11   3148 Lucas Jones            JR   17:04.3 
  4     31   3145 Landon Andersen        SR   18:12.2 
  5     32   3147 Henry Dilworth         FR   18:13.1 
  6   ( 50)  3151 Caleb Thomas           SO   19:42.3 
  7   ( 61)  3149 Winston Simphoukham    JR   20:43.2 
 
  4.   112  Chaparral                   (  17:43.2  1:28:35.8   1:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3006 Caleb Ho               SR   16:42.1 
  2     22   3008 Brandon Jonas          SR   17:42.8 
  3     24   3011 Riley Preston          JR   17:52.7 
  4     25   3007 Samuel Ingram          SR   17:57.2 
  5     34   3005 Ciaran Geraghty        JR   18:21.0 
  6   ( 43)  3010 Andrew Pletka          SO   18:58.7 
  7   ( 52)  3009 Joseph Kahn            SO   19:51.2 
 
  5.   171  Boulder Creek               (  18:30.4  1:32:31.9   2:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2913 Adyn Avalos            SR   17:20.2 
  2     27   2919 Wyatt Wilson           JR   18:04.6 
  3     40   2915 Ethan Copado           JR   18:44.9 
  4     41   2918 Owen Smyth             FR   18:52.7 
  5     48   2917 Chaz Pugsley           JR   19:29.5 
  6   ( 55)  2914 Ethan Bergman          SR   20:00.2 
  7   ( 56)  2916 Jerimiah Judd          FR   20:02.8 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   172  Sunnyslope                  (  18:33.6  1:32:47.6   5:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3325 Trevor Querciagrossa   SR   15:46.4 
  2     21   3323 Emanuel Jacobs         FR   17:41.2 
  3     30   3321 Andy Garcia            JR   18:09.1 
  4     57   3320 George Diaz            SO   20:05.6 
  5     63   3322 Elijah Graham          SO   21:05.3 
 
  7.   185  Sandra Day O Connor         (  18:35.6  1:32:57.7   1:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3269 George Middendorf      SO   17:43.1 
  2     37   3266 Seth Gardiner          JR   18:28.3 
  3     39   3264 Mario Fernandez        JR   18:40.2 
  4     42   3267 Brantley Holm          JR   18:58.0 
  5     44   3268 Connor Mattingly       SO   19:08.1 
  6   ( 53)  3270 Ryan Williams          SO   19:57.8 
  7   ( 54)  3265 James Wenzel           SR   19:59.0 
 
  8.   190  Alhambra                    (  18:49.3  1:34:06.2   2:32.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2879 Angel Galvan           SR   17:35.8 
  2     20   2878 Mlondani Alonda        JR   17:40.0 
  3     45   2884 Ivan Urias             FR   19:10.8 
  4     49   2880 Fikiri Kisubi          SO   19:31.1 
  5     58   2882 Maurice Sungura        JR   20:08.5 
  6   ( 60)  2881 Fidel Machozi          SR   20:31.8 
  7   ( 66)  2883 Mario Trujillo         JR   21:52.8 
 
  9.   215  Cesar Chavez                (  19:53.5  1:39:27.2   7:22.0) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2996 Thomas Pineira         JR   18:02.8 
  2     33   2994 Tomas Lerma            SR   18:16.6 
  3     35   2993 Samuel Garcia          JR   18:26.0 
  4     46   2995 Anthony Mendez         JR   19:17.0 
  5     75   2997 Damian Tavena          JR   25:24.8 
 
 10.   225  Maryvale                    (  19:44.3  1:38:41.4   6:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3161 Jorge Corona Carmona   SR   16:10.2 
  2     38   3160 Ervin Chavez           FR   18:39.8 
  3     51   3162 Jesus Lopez            JR   19:45.5 
  4     64   3159 Juan Carreto Ramirez   SO   21:17.1 
  5     70   3163 Angel Ruiz             SO   22:48.8 
  6   ( 71)  3164 Andre Gutierrez        SR   22:58.7 
  7   ( 72)  3158 Minase Asala           SR   23:03.8 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   329  Tolleson Union              (  22:27.0  1:52:15.0   7:37.0) 
========================================== 
  1     59   3337 Samuel Ortega          SR   20:16.1 
  2     62   3336 Peter Navarrette       SR   20:44.1 
  3     65   3334 Colby Aguayo           SR   21:26.6 
  4     67   3339 Michael Sylve          SR   21:55.1 
  5     76   3338 Chris Diaz             SR   27:53.1 
  6   ( 77)  3340 John Escalante         FR   28:28.8 
 
 12.   331  Copper Canyon               (  22:46.3  1:53:51.2   6:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1     47   3038 Pedro Munoz            SR   19:21.3 
  2     68   3039 Calvin Tebaqui         SO   22:25.8 
  3     69   3037 Sebastian Martinez     JR   22:35.3 
  4     73   3035 Sebastian Castro       JR   24:05.7 
  5     74   3036 Nicolas Fonseca        FR   25:23.1 
  6   ( 78)  3033 Victor Barriga         FR   28:43.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Valley Vista                
          3359 Kade Ruff JR,  3357 Jace Bastien SR,  3358 Nicolas Delgado SO 
 
Westview                    
          3361 Jake Gonzales SR,  3362 Damian Young SO 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3142 Madeline Reeves           SR Liberty            19:21.3  6:14  t  
    2    2  3139 McKinley Blanton          JR Liberty            19:35.8  6:19  t  
    3    3  3141 Laynee Hollech            SO Liberty            19:40.1  6:20  t  
    4    4  3373 Hannah Wheeling           SR Xavier             19:49.6  6:23  t  
    5    5  3286 Adelle Boxberger          SR Shadow Ridge       19:53.4  6:25  t  
    6    6  3370 Tatum Goforth             SR Xavier             20:05.4  6:28  t  
    7    7  3368 Reese Brown               JR Xavier             20:05.7  6:29  t  
    8    8  3143 Nora Thompson             SR Liberty            20:13.7  6:31  t  
    9    9  3367 Catherine Alaimo          SR Xavier             20:16.5  6:32  t  
   10   10  3259 Madeline Davis            SR O'Connor           20:16.9  6:32  t  
   11   11  3144 Ashley Zupancic           SO Liberty            20:19.0  6:33  t  
   12   12  3369 Ansley Burns              SR Xavier             20:33.4  6:37  t  
   13   13  2912 Ryah Zakula               FR Boulder Creek      20:48.4  6:42  t  
   14   14  3260 Madison Davis             SR O'Connor           20:52.8  6:44  t  
   15   15  3290 Kayla Truax               SO Shadow Ridge       20:55.3  6:45  t  
   16   16  3284 Mackenzie Bethancourt     JR Shadow Ridge       21:17.8  6:52  t  
   17   17  3372 Macarthy Mahoney          SR Xavier             21:19.6  6:52  t  
   18   18  2992 Ilenne Romero             SO Cesar Chavez       21:21.1  6:53  i  
   19   19  3371 Summer Goodman            SO Xavier             21:22.2  6:53  t  
   20   20  3262 Amelia Long               SR O'Connor           21:34.7  6:57  t  
   21   21  3287 Olivia Scroggins          FR Shadow Ridge       21:36.0  6:58  t  
   22   22  3001 Bethany McCallister       SO Chaparral          21:37.9  6:58  t  
   23   23  3318 Georgia Schaub            JR Sunnyslope         22:01.3  7:06  i  
   24   24  3003 Sofia Steber              JR Chaparral          22:13.8  7:10  t  
   25   25  3289 Rachel Theis              JR Shadow Ridge       22:28.3  7:14  t  
   26   26  2911 Addison Wingo             FR Boulder Creek      22:31.3  7:15  t  
   27   27  3319 Mary Trush                JR Sunnyslope         22:44.3  7:20  i  
   28   28  3261 Macy Ellis                FR O'Connor           22:47.1  7:21  t  
   29   29  3285 Rachel Bethancourt        JR Shadow Ridge       22:50.9  7:22  t  
   30   30  2906 Anya Besana               SO Boulder Creek      23:01.3  7:25  t  
   31   31  3138 Leilah Baskerville        FR Liberty            23:04.5  7:26  t  
   32       3152 Estefania Gonzalez        JR Maryvale           23:06.7  7:27  i  
   33   32  3000 Ava Martin                SR Chaparral          23:08.7  7:27  t  
   34   33  2909 Sage Sollars              SO Boulder Creek      23:11.6  7:28  t  
   35   34  2999 Abigail Ford              FR Chaparral          23:12.5  7:29  t  
   36       3155 Wendy Martinez            SR Maryvale           23:14.6  7:29  i  
   37   35  2877 Daniela Yañez            SO Alhambra           23:16.2  7:30  i  
   38   36  2998 Olivia Coulston           JR Chaparral          23:19.9  7:31  t  
   39   37  3002 Kate Steber               FR Chaparral          23:21.7  7:32  t  
   40   38  3288 Bailey Smith              SR Shadow Ridge       23:31.7  7:35  t  
   41   39  3140 Kendall Doubet            SO Liberty            23:37.1  7:37  t  
   42   40  2907 Grace Burton              SR Boulder Creek      23:48.2  7:40  t  
   43   41  2871 Maria Cebreros            SR Alhambra           23:52.5  7:42  i  
   44   42  2875 Emely Villafana           SR Alhambra           23:54.2  7:42     
   45       3031 Ashley Gonzalez           SR Copper Canyon      24:03.1  7:45     
   46   43  2873 Alewiya Karish            JR Alhambra           24:10.0  7:47     
   47   44  3004 Grace Vasquez             SR Chaparral          24:11.2  7:48  t  
   48   45  3327 Debrah Boswell            SR Tolleson Union     24:19.2  7:50     
   49   46  3333 Savannah Valenzuela       SR Tolleson Union     24:19.8  7:50     
   50   47  3258 Eliannah Autry            JR O'Connor           24:33.9  7:55  t  
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  2908 Numia Halle               SO Boulder Creek      24:35.0  7:55  t  
   52   49  2872 Fibi Hernandez            SR Alhambra           24:41.5  7:57     
   53   50  3356 Madisyn Yazzie            JR Valley Vista       24:51.0  8:00     
   54   51  3331 Evelyn Osornio            SO Tolleson Union     25:16.4  8:09     
   55   52  3355 Zoey Vincze               SO Valley Vista       25:23.5  8:11     
   56   53  3314 Emma Claus                SR Sunnyslope         25:36.9  8:15     
   57   54  2988 Crystal Espinosa          SR Cesar Chavez       25:52.0  8:20     
   58   55  2987 Stevie Bal                FR Cesar Chavez       26:09.6  8:26     
   59       3156 Arianna Ruelas            SO Maryvale           26:29.3  8:32     
   60       3360 Abagail Lammert           SO Westview           26:30.7  8:32     
   61   56  3350 Ariana Jaramillo          SR Valley Vista       26:54.7  8:40     
   62   57  2991 Rosemary Morales          SO Cesar Chavez       26:57.2  8:41     
   63   58  3351 Aleah Miles               FR Valley Vista       27:05.3  8:44     
   64   59  2989 Marcia Flores             SO Cesar Chavez       27:09.4  8:45     
   65   60  2876 Evely Villafana           SO Alhambra           27:25.0  8:50     
   66   61  3263 Anabella Puentes          FR O'Connor           27:45.2  8:56  t  
   67   62  3330 Vanessa McKnight          SO Tolleson Union     28:11.3  9:05     
   68   63  3354 Taylor Tenchavez          SO Valley Vista       28:14.7  9:06     
   69   64  3353 Jaden Robertson           FR Valley Vista       28:15.0  9:06     
   70   65  3317 Avery Millis-Wight        FR Sunnyslope         28:30.3  9:11     
   71   66  2874 Elizabel Navarro          FR Alhambra           28:41.6  9:15     
   72   67  3352 Lyndsey Miles             JR Valley Vista       28:43.9  9:15     
   73       3029 Ana Diaz                  JR Copper Canyon      29:31.7  9:31     
   74   68  3329 Jazmin McKnight           SO Tolleson Union     29:43.2  9:34     
   75       3028 Valeria Cruz Ramirez      JR Copper Canyon      29:50.4  9:37     
   76   69  3315 Kaitlyn Kingston          FR Sunnyslope         30:11.2  9:43     
   77   70  2990 Kaylee Gonzales Menchac   JR Cesar Chavez       30:11.5  9:44     
   78       3030 Briann Felix              SO Copper Canyon      30:41.7  9:53     
   79   71  3328 Adrianna Fernandez        FR Tolleson Union     30:44.9  9:54     
   80   72  3332 Paulina Valenzuela        FR Tolleson Union     38:23.3 12:22     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Liberty                     (  19:50.0  1:39:09.9   0:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3142 Madeline Reeves        SR   19:21.3 
  2      2   3139 McKinley Blanton       JR   19:35.8 
  3      3   3141 Laynee Hollech         SO   19:40.1 
  4      8   3143 Nora Thompson          SR   20:13.7 
  5     11   3144 Ashley Zupancic        SO   20:19.0 
  6   ( 31)  3138 Leilah Baskerville     FR   23:04.5 
  7   ( 39)  3140 Kendall Doubet         SO   23:37.1 
 
  2.    38  Xavier College Preparatory  (  20:10.2  1:40:50.6   0:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3373 Hannah Wheeling        SR   19:49.6 
  2      6   3370 Tatum Goforth          SR   20:05.4 
  3      7   3368 Reese Brown            JR   20:05.7 
  4      9   3367 Catherine Alaimo       SR   20:16.5 
  5     12   3369 Ansley Burns           SR   20:33.4 
  6   ( 17)  3372 Macarthy Mahoney       SR   21:19.6 
  7   ( 19)  3371 Summer Goodman         SO   21:22.2 
 
  3.    82  Shadow Ridge                (  21:14.2  1:46:10.8   2:34.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3286 Adelle Boxberger       SR   19:53.4 
  2     15   3290 Kayla Truax            SO   20:55.3 
  3     16   3284 Mackenzie Bethancourt  JR   21:17.8 
  4     21   3287 Olivia Scroggins       FR   21:36.0 
  5     25   3289 Rachel Theis           JR   22:28.3 
  6   ( 29)  3285 Rachel Bethancourt     JR   22:50.9 
  7   ( 38)  3288 Bailey Smith           SR   23:31.7 
 
  4.   119  Sandra Day O Connor         (  22:01.1  1:50:05.4   4:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3259 Madeline Davis         SR   20:16.9 
  2     14   3260 Madison Davis          SR   20:52.8 
  3     20   3262 Amelia Long            SR   21:34.7 
  4     28   3261 Macy Ellis             FR   22:47.1 
  5     47   3258 Eliannah Autry         JR   24:33.9 
  6   ( 61)  3263 Anabella Puentes       FR   27:45.2 
 
  5.   142  Boulder Creek               (  22:40.2  1:53:20.8   2:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2912 Ryah Zakula            FR   20:48.4 
  2     26   2911 Addison Wingo          FR   22:31.3 
  3     30   2906 Anya Besana            SO   23:01.3 
  4     33   2909 Sage Sollars           SO   23:11.6 
  5     40   2907 Grace Burton           SR   23:48.2 
  6   ( 48)  2908 Numia Halle            SO   24:35.0 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   148  Chaparral                   (  22:42.6  1:53:32.8   1:42.0) 
========================================== 
  1     22   3001 Bethany McCallister    SO   21:37.9 
  2     24   3003 Sofia Steber           JR   22:13.8 
  3     32   3000 Ava Martin             SR   23:08.7 
  4     34   2999 Abigail Ford           FR   23:12.5 
  5     36   2998 Olivia Coulston        JR   23:19.9 
  6   ( 37)  3002 Kate Steber            FR   23:21.7 
  7   ( 44)  3004 Grace Vasquez          SR   24:11.2 
 
  7.   210  Alhambra                    (  23:58.9  1:59:54.4   1:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1     35   2877 Daniela Yañez         SO   23:16.2 
  2     41   2871 Maria Cebreros         SR   23:52.5 
  3     42   2875 Emely Villafana        SR   23:54.2 
  4     43   2873 Alewiya Karish         JR   24:10.0 
  5     49   2872 Fibi Hernandez         SR   24:41.5 
  6   ( 60)  2876 Evely Villafana        SO   27:25.0 
  7   ( 66)  2874 Elizabel Navarro       FR   28:41.6 
 
  8.   237  Sunnyslope                  (  25:48.8  2:09:04.0   8:09.9) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3318 Georgia Schaub         JR   22:01.3 
  2     27   3319 Mary Trush             JR   22:44.3 
  3     53   3314 Emma Claus             SR   25:36.9 
  4     65   3317 Avery Millis-Wight     FR   28:30.3 
  5     69   3315 Kaitlyn Kingston       FR   30:11.2 
 
  9.   243  Cesar Chavez                (  25:29.9  2:07:29.3   5:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2992 Ilenne Romero          SO   21:21.1 
  2     54   2988 Crystal Espinosa       SR   25:52.0 
  3     55   2987 Stevie Bal             FR   26:09.6 
  4     57   2991 Rosemary Morales       SO   26:57.2 
  5     59   2989 Marcia Flores          SO   27:09.4 
  6   ( 70)  2990 Kaylee Gonzales Menchaca JR   30:11.5 
 
 10.   272  Tolleson Union              (  26:22.0  2:11:49.9   5:24.0) 
========================================== 
  1     45   3327 Debrah Boswell         SR   24:19.2 
  2     46   3333 Savannah Valenzuela    SR   24:19.8 
  3     51   3331 Evelyn Osornio         SO   25:16.4 
  4     62   3330 Vanessa McKnight       SO   28:11.3 
  5     68   3329 Jazmin McKnight        SO   29:43.2 
  6   ( 71)  3328 Adrianna Fernandez     FR   30:44.9 
  7   ( 72)  3332 Paulina Valenzuela     FR   38:23.3 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   279  Valley Vista                (  26:29.9  2:12:29.2   3:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1     50   3356 Madisyn Yazzie         JR   24:51.0 
  2     52   3355 Zoey Vincze            SO   25:23.5 
  3     56   3350 Ariana Jaramillo       SR   26:54.7 
  4     58   3351 Aleah Miles            FR   27:05.3 
  5     63   3354 Taylor Tenchavez       SO   28:14.7 
  6   ( 64)  3353 Jaden Robertson        FR   28:15.0 
  7   ( 67)  3352 Lyndsey Miles          JR   28:43.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Maryvale                    
          3152 Estefania Gonzalez JR,  3155 Wendy Martinez SR,  3156 Arianna Ruelas SO 
 
Copper Canyon               
          3031 Ashley Gonzalez SR,  3029 Ana Diaz JR,  3028 Valeria Cruz Ramirez JR,  
3030 Briann Felix SO 
 
Westview                    
          3360 Abagail Lammert SO 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2867 Oscar Gonzales            SR Agua Fria          16:14.8  5:14  t  
    2    2  3254 Hanibal Haile             SR Phoenix Central    16:15.0  5:14  t  
    3    3  3134 Joshua Lumpkin            SR Lake Havasu        16:52.2  5:26  t  
    4    4  2864 Demitri Davis             SR Agua Fria          17:05.1  5:30  t  
    5    5  3113 Justin Vandeberg          SR Gila Ridge         17:08.3  5:31  t  
    6    6  2972 Alexis Zazueta            JR Carl Hayden        17:12.8  5:33  t  
    7    7  2986 Douglas Wright            JR Centennial         17:13.9  5:33  t  
    8    8  2870 Ernesto Oquita            SR Agua Fria          17:16.2  5:34  t  
    9    9  3111 Eduardo Marquez           JR Gila Ridge         17:27.1  5:38  t  
   10   10  2981 Tristan Coyle             JR Centennial         17:42.5  5:42  t  
   11   11  2966 Emanuel Alonso            SO Carl Hayden        17:46.0  5:44  t  
   12   12  2982 Isaiah Fastrup            JR Centennial         17:46.8  5:44  t  
   13   13  3304 Daniel Valencia           SO Sierra Linda       17:49.9  5:45  i  
   14   14  3136 Nathan Merrill            JR Lake Havasu        17:50.5  5:45  t  
   15   15  2969 Aldo Luna                 SR Carl Hayden        17:53.9  5:46  t  
   16   16  2869 Connor Lange              JR Agua Fria          17:54.9  5:46  t  
   17   17  3252 Axel Felix Aispuro        SR Phoenix Central    18:04.4  5:50  t  
   18   18  2971 Alan Torres               JR Carl Hayden        18:05.7  5:50  t  
   19   19  2968 Alfonso Hernandez         JR Carl Hayden        18:22.4  5:55  t  
   20   20  3063 Micah Horney              JR Deer Valley        18:31.5  5:58  t  
   21   21  2865 Hani Davis                FR Agua Fria          18:37.3  6:00  t  
   22   22  3174 Miguel Garfio             FR Metro Tech         18:39.4  6:01  i  
   23   23  2905 Victor Vasquez            SR Fairfax            18:43.1  6:02  i  
   24   24  2980 Riley Coyle               FR Centennial         18:43.6  6:02  t  
   25   25  3132 Alexander Gallegos        JR Lake Havasu        18:58.8  6:07  t  
   26   26  3135 Brett McMillan            SO Lake Havasu        19:00.3  6:07  t  
   27   27  3061 Callin Farr               FR Deer Valley        19:01.6  6:08  t  
   28   28  2970 Efrain Montoya            SR Carl Hayden        19:13.5  6:12  t  
   29   29  2932 Brady Lambrecht           JR Buckeye Union      19:31.9  6:18  i  
   30   30  3064 Austin Utter              SR Deer Valley        19:37.8  6:20  t  
   31   31  3108 Alberto Garcia            SO Gila Ridge         19:45.7  6:22  t  
   32   32  3110 Jonathan Lopez            JR Gila Ridge         19:46.1  6:22  t  
   33   33  2984 Nicholas Martinez         SR Centennial         19:49.8  6:23  t  
   34   34  3256 Nsababera Maniriho        JR Phoenix Central    19:51.7  6:24  t  
   35   35  3062 Miles Henry               SR Deer Valley        20:00.9  6:27  t  
   36   36  2933 James Quiver              JR Buckeye Union      20:01.4  6:27  i  
   37   37  3114 Ryan Workman              SO Gila Ridge         20:02.5  6:28  t  
   38   38  2901 Mario Correa-Ruiz         JR Fairfax            20:02.6  6:28  i  
   39   39  3067 Luke Willett              SR Deer Valley        20:02.6  6:28  t  
   40   40  3131 Tyler Aston               JR Lake Havasu        20:02.8  6:28  t  
   41   41  3123 Elijah Zapien             SO La Joya            20:05.5  6:29  i  
   42   42  2967 Andy Delgado              SR Carl Hayden        20:05.6  6:29  t  
   43   43  3133 Jamie Henson              JR Lake Havasu        20:09.9  6:30  t  
   44   44  3077 Ashton Rodriguez          SR Desert Edge        20:15.6  6:32     
   45   45  3076 Jace Oltersdorf           SR Desert Edge        20:17.5  6:32     
   46   46  3257 Billy Rodriguez           FR Phoenix Central    20:20.1  6:33  t  
   47   47  3255 Henos Heile               FR Phoenix Central    20:20.5  6:33  t  
   48   48  3066 Josh Willett              SO Deer Valley        20:21.3  6:34  t  
   49   49  2983 Mattox Grove              FR Centennial         20:26.2  6:35  t  
   50   50  3177 Jorge Palafox             SO Metro Tech         20:26.9  6:35     
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                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2957 Mario Macias              FR Camelback          20:35.5  6:38     
   52   51  3172 Damian Arellano           SR Metro Tech         20:42.7  6:40     
   53   52  2985 Anthony Padilla           SO Centennial         20:44.4  6:41  t  
   54   53  3065 Bryce Vancamp             SO Deer Valley        20:47.1  6:42  t  
   55   54  3122 Kyle Welsh                SO La Joya            20:50.5  6:43     
   56   55  3137 Eliah Nelson              SO Lake Havasu        21:07.3  6:48  t  
   57   56  3178 Kevin Romero              JR Metro Tech         21:09.9  6:49     
   58   57  3075 Devon Meza                SR Desert Edge        21:15.4  6:51     
   59   58  3176 Fifty Olivarria           SO Metro Tech         21:21.3  6:53     
   60   59  2934 Octovio Tello             SR Buckeye Union      21:25.3  6:54     
   61   60  2903 Adrian Gutierrez          JR Fairfax            21:30.2  6:56     
   62   61  3253 Abel Getahun              FR Phoenix Central    21:31.6  6:56  t  
   63   62  2936 Alex Wilson               JR Buckeye Union      21:39.2  6:59     
   64   63  3112 Andrew Perry              JR Gila Ridge         21:42.0  7:00  t  
   65   64  3109 Alexander Keddy           JR Gila Ridge         21:44.4  7:00  t  
   66   65  3073 Lorenzo Castro            SR Desert Edge        21:50.7  7:02     
   67   66  3302 Christian Rodriguez       JR Sierra Linda       22:01.4  7:06     
   68   67  2868 Luis Hernandez            FR Agua Fria          22:21.4  7:12  t  
   69   68  2904 Alfred Sabuni             JR Fairfax            22:40.6  7:18     
   70   69  3173 Alexis Hernandez          SR Metro Tech         22:41.1  7:19     
   71   70  2899 Musa Baruani              JR Fairfax            22:41.2  7:19     
   72       2956 Quinn Elkriver            JR Camelback          22:44.2  7:20     
   73   71  3299 Jared Bobadilla           JR Sierra Linda       22:45.0  7:20     
   74   72  3175 Luis Hernandez Parra      SO Metro Tech         22:45.6  7:20     
   75   73  2866 Cesar Garcia              SR Agua Fria          23:30.5  7:34  t  
   76   74  3119 Jalil Humphrey            SO La Joya            23:31.9  7:35     
   77   75  3118 Julian Hernandez          SO La Joya            23:59.1  7:44     
   78   76  2900 Gabriel Carreon           SO Fairfax            24:02.1  7:45     
   79   77  2935 Drew Lambrecht            SO Buckeye Union      24:04.6  7:45     
   80   78  3074 Nathan Chavez             SR Desert Edge        24:07.3  7:46     
   81   79  2931 Mateo Garcia-De La Cruz   SR Buckeye Union      25:05.4  8:05     
   82   80  3298 Daniel Arroyo             JR Sierra Linda       25:25.5  8:11     
   83   81  3303 Julian Rodriguez          JR Sierra Linda       25:46.8  8:18     
   84   82  3251 Amir Daood                JR Phoenix Central    26:31.2  8:33  t  
   85   83  2930 Jose Garcia Flores        SR Buckeye Union      28:20.8  9:08     
   86   84  3121 Colby Lucas               SO La Joya            39:46.4 12:49     
   87   85  3117 Roberto Covarrubias       SO La Joya            47:19.8 15:15     
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                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    50  Agua Fria                   (  17:25.7  1:27:08.3   2:22.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2867 Oscar Gonzales         SR   16:14.8 
  2      4   2864 Demitri Davis          SR   17:05.1 
  3      8   2870 Ernesto Oquita         SR   17:16.2 
  4     16   2869 Connor Lange           JR   17:54.9 
  5     21   2865 Hani Davis             FR   18:37.3 
  6   ( 67)  2868 Luis Hernandez         FR   22:21.4 
  7   ( 73)  2866 Cesar Garcia           SR   23:30.5 
 
  2.    69  Carl Hayden                 (  17:52.2  1:29:20.8   1:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2972 Alexis Zazueta         JR   17:12.8 
  2     11   2966 Emanuel Alonso         SO   17:46.0 
  3     15   2969 Aldo Luna              SR   17:53.9 
  4     18   2971 Alan Torres            JR   18:05.7 
  5     19   2968 Alfonso Hernandez      JR   18:22.4 
  6   ( 28)  2970 Efrain Montoya         SR   19:13.5 
  7   ( 42)  2967 Andy Delgado           SR   20:05.6 
 
  3.    86  Centennial                  (  18:15.4  1:31:16.6   2:35.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2986 Douglas Wright         JR   17:13.9 
  2     10   2981 Tristan Coyle          JR   17:42.5 
  3     12   2982 Isaiah Fastrup         JR   17:46.8 
  4     24   2980 Riley Coyle            FR   18:43.6 
  5     33   2984 Nicholas Martinez      SR   19:49.8 
  6   ( 49)  2983 Mattox Grove           FR   20:26.2 
  7   ( 52)  2985 Anthony Padilla        SO   20:44.4 
 
  4.   108  Lake Havasu                 (  18:33.0  1:32:44.6   3:10.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3134 Joshua Lumpkin         SR   16:52.2 
  2     14   3136 Nathan Merrill         JR   17:50.5 
  3     25   3132 Alexander Gallegos     JR   18:58.8 
  4     26   3135 Brett McMillan         SO   19:00.3 
  5     40   3131 Tyler Aston            JR   20:02.8 
  6   ( 43)  3133 Jamie Henson           JR   20:09.9 
  7   ( 55)  3137 Eliah Nelson           SO   21:07.3 
 
  5.   114  Gila Ridge                  (  18:50.0  1:34:09.7   2:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3113 Justin Vandeberg       SR   17:08.3 
  2      9   3111 Eduardo Marquez        JR   17:27.1 
  3     31   3108 Alberto Garcia         SO   19:45.7 
  4     32   3110 Jonathan Lopez         JR   19:46.1 
  5     37   3114 Ryan Workman           SO   20:02.5 
  6   ( 63)  3112 Andrew Perry           JR   21:42.0 
  7   ( 64)  3109 Alexander Keddy        JR   21:44.4 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Phoenix Central             (  18:58.4  1:34:51.7   4:05.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3254 Hanibal Haile          SR   16:15.0 
  2     17   3252 Axel Felix Aispuro     SR   18:04.4 
  3     34   3256 Nsababera Maniriho     JR   19:51.7 
  4     46   3257 Billy Rodriguez        FR   20:20.1 
  5     47   3255 Henos Heile            FR   20:20.5 
  6   ( 61)  3253 Abel Getahun           FR   21:31.6 
  7   ( 82)  3251 Amir Daood             JR   26:31.2 
 
  7.   151  Deer Valley                 (  19:26.9  1:37:14.4   1:31.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3063 Micah Horney           JR   18:31.5 
  2     27   3061 Callin Farr            FR   19:01.6 
  3     30   3064 Austin Utter           SR   19:37.8 
  4     35   3062 Miles Henry            SR   20:00.9 
  5     39   3067 Luke Willett           SR   20:02.6 
  6   ( 48)  3066 Josh Willett           SO   20:21.3 
  7   ( 53)  3065 Bryce Vancamp          SO   20:47.1 
 
  8.   237  Metro Tech                  (  20:28.1  1:42:20.2   2:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1     22   3174 Miguel Garfio          FR   18:39.4 
  2     50   3177 Jorge Palafox          SO   20:26.9 
  3     51   3172 Damian Arellano        SR   20:42.7 
  4     56   3178 Kevin Romero           JR   21:09.9 
  5     58   3176 Fifty Olivarria        SO   21:21.3 
  6   ( 69)  3173 Alexis Hernandez       SR   22:41.1 
  7   ( 72)  3175 Luis Hernandez Parra   SO   22:45.6 
 
  9.   259  Betty H. Fairfax            (  21:07.6  1:45:37.7   3:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2905 Victor Vasquez         SR   18:43.1 
  2     38   2901 Mario Correa-Ruiz      JR   20:02.6 
  3     60   2903 Adrian Gutierrez       JR   21:30.2 
  4     68   2904 Alfred Sabuni          JR   22:40.6 
  5     70   2899 Musa Baruani           JR   22:41.2 
  6   ( 76)  2900 Gabriel Carreon        SO   24:02.1 
 
 10.   263  Buckeye Union               (  21:20.5  1:46:42.4   4:32.7) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2932 Brady Lambrecht        JR   19:31.9 
  2     36   2933 James Quiver           JR   20:01.4 
  3     59   2934 Octovio Tello          SR   21:25.3 
  4     62   2936 Alex Wilson            JR   21:39.2 
  5     77   2935 Drew Lambrecht         SO   24:04.6 
  6   ( 79)  2931 Mateo Garcia-De La Cruz SR   25:05.4 
  7   ( 83)  2930 Jose Garcia Flores     SR   28:20.8 
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                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   289  Desert Edge                 (  21:33.3  1:47:46.5   3:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1     44   3077 Ashton Rodriguez       SR   20:15.6 
  2     45   3076 Jace Oltersdorf        SR   20:17.5 
  3     57   3075 Devon Meza             SR   21:15.4 
  4     65   3073 Lorenzo Castro         SR   21:50.7 
  5     78   3074 Nathan Chavez          SR   24:07.3 
 
 12.   311  Sierra Linda                (  22:45.8  1:53:48.6   7:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3304 Daniel Valencia        SO   17:49.9 
  2     66   3302 Christian Rodriguez    JR   22:01.4 
  3     71   3299 Jared Bobadilla        JR   22:45.0 
  4     80   3298 Daniel Arroyo          JR   25:25.5 
  5     81   3303 Julian Rodriguez       JR   25:46.8 
 
 13.   328  La Joya Community           (  25:38.7  2:08:13.4  19:40.9) 
========================================== 
  1     41   3123 Elijah Zapien          SO   20:05.5 
  2     54   3122 Kyle Welsh             SO   20:50.5 
  3     74   3119 Jalil Humphrey         SO   23:31.9 
  4     75   3118 Julian Hernandez       SO   23:59.1 
  5     84   3121 Colby Lucas            SO   39:46.4 
  6   ( 85)  3117 Roberto Covarrubias    SO   47:19.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Camelback                   
          2957 Mario Macias FR,  2956 Quinn Elkriver JR 
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Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3060 Nya Valenzuela            JR Deer Valley        20:28.2  6:36  t  
    2    2  3102 Jazmin Estrada            SR Gila Ridge         20:35.4  6:38  t  
    3    3  3124 Katie Bell                SO Lake Havasu        20:36.2  6:38  t  
    4    4  2979 Carly Ybarra              JR Centennial         21:07.5  6:48  t  
    5    5  3054 Emma Axness               SR Deer Valley        22:22.5  7:13  t  
    6    6  3128 Celeste Switzer           JR Lake Havasu        22:27.5  7:14  t  
    7    7  3107 Marta Ratti               SR Gila Ridge         22:28.5  7:15  t  
    8    8  3125 Lorena Hansen             SO Lake Havasu        22:31.7  7:16  t  
    9    9  2964 Isabella Robles           SO Carl Hayden        22:34.2  7:16  t  
   10   10  2950 Cadence Cachola           SO Camelback          22:38.6  7:18  i  
   11   11  2974 McKenzie Frey             SO Centennial         22:48.7  7:21  t  
   12   12  2977 Elizabeth Medina          SO Centennial         22:48.7  7:21  t  
   13   13  2976 Taryn Long                SO Centennial         22:51.6  7:22  t  
   14   14  3103 Taylor Keddy              SR Gila Ridge         23:00.0  7:25  t  
   15   15  2894 D'Ionna McBride           SR Fairfax            23:08.4  7:27  i  
   16   16  2862 Alyssa Perez              JR Agua Fria          23:36.2  7:36  i  
   17   17  3057 Jocelyn Esquerra          SR Deer Valley        23:45.5  7:39  t  
   18   18  3055 Destiny Blackford         SO Deer Valley        23:49.5  7:41  t  
   19   19  2965 Jessica Viera             JR Carl Hayden        23:51.0  7:41  t  
   20   20  2973 Shantelle Berrien         JR Centennial         23:55.8  7:43  t  
   21   21  3246 Victoria Gordoa           FR Phoenix Central    24:00.0  7:44  i  
   22   22  3101 Alyssa Bustamante         FR Gila Ridge         24:02.9  7:45  t  
   23   23  3058 Rylee Jensen              JR Deer Valley        24:16.4  7:49  t  
   24   24  2962 Diana Mendoza             SR Carl Hayden        24:30.5  7:54  t  
   25   25  2963 Celeste Ramirez           SO Carl Hayden        24:34.2  7:55  t  
   26   26  2951 Carrie Dashee             JR Camelback          24:45.2  7:59  i  
   27   27  3170 Miriam Vega               SR Metro Tech         24:47.3  7:59  i  
   28   28  3247 Lidya Haile               JR Phoenix Central    24:53.9  8:01  i  
   29   29  3167 Amy Flores                FR Metro Tech         24:55.9  8:02     
   30   30  3127 Alyssa Musselman          SR Lake Havasu        24:58.8  8:03  t  
   31   31  3059 Johanne Relampagos        FR Deer Valley        25:07.4  8:06  t  
   32   32  3126 Emily Jackson             SO Lake Havasu        25:14.7  8:08  t  
   33   33  2960 Melissa Cordero           SR Carl Hayden        25:24.3  8:11  t  
   34   34  2953 Genesis Ordonez Ramirez   SR Camelback          25:35.0  8:15     
   35   35  2858 Melanie Chavez            SR Agua Fria          25:36.8  8:15     
   36   36  3166 Karla Cota                JR Metro Tech         25:37.8  8:15     
   37   37  3105 Madelina Macaluso         SR Gila Ridge         25:42.8  8:17  t  
   38   38  3129 Brooklyn Usinowicz        SO Lake Havasu        25:49.5  8:19  t  
   39   39  2975 Raegen Heckert            FR Centennial         26:03.7  8:24  t  
   40   40  3130 Makenna Wiese             FR Lake Havasu        26:07.8  8:25  t  
   41       2929 Tatyum Stuhr              SO Buckeye Union      26:18.6  8:29     
   42   41  3165 Analy Cota                JR Metro Tech         26:18.7  8:29     
   43   42  2954 Tamlyn White              SR Camelback          26:22.5  8:30     
   44   43  2961 Estrella Cortes           SR Carl Hayden        26:28.9  8:32  t  
   45   44  2859 Natalia Delgado Valadez   FR Agua Fria          26:37.1  8:35     
   46   45  2978 Serena Spacht             SR Centennial         26:46.3  8:37  t  
   47   46  2952 Latia Laughing            FR Camelback          26:49.0  8:38     
   48   47  2896 Angelina Reyes            SR Fairfax            26:57.1  8:41     
   49   48  2861 Na'ilah Muhammad          JR Agua Fria          27:17.4  8:48     
   50   49  2897 Xoshill Saldana           SR Fairfax            27:24.5  8:50     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  2893 Avery Keenan              FR Fairfax            27:25.7  8:50     
   52   51  2898 Angelica Vallarta         SR Fairfax            27:30.0  8:52     
   53   52  2863 Giselle Quintana          SR Agua Fria          27:47.8  8:57     
   54   53  3104 Cienna Kelly              FR Gila Ridge         27:50.1  8:58  t  
   55       3072 Annai Quezada-Lopez       JR Desert Edge        28:19.6  9:08     
   56   54  2857 Vanessa Aguilar           SO Agua Fria          28:36.0  9:13     
   57   55  3245 Malona Abdu               FR Phoenix Central    28:49.7  9:17     
   58   56  2895 Valerie Pineda            JR Fairfax            29:09.8  9:24     
   59   57  2860 Naaeira Muhammad          JR Agua Fria          30:05.4  9:42     
   60   58  3168 Dalia Gutierrez           SO Metro Tech         30:14.6  9:45     
   61   59  2955 Vienna Munoz              SR Camelback          30:21.7  9:47     
   62       3115 Nicole Chavez             FR La Joya            30:32.4  9:50     
   63       2927 Olivia Schmidt            SR Buckeye Union      31:44.4 10:13     
   64   60  3169 Alicia Retiguin           SR Metro Tech         33:09.4 10:41     
   65       3070 Tanya Garcia Delgado      SR Desert Edge        34:00.0 10:57     
   66   61  3250 Manwela Shega             JR Phoenix Central    35:27.5 11:25     
   67   62  3171 Kaylynn Garcia            SR Metro Tech         35:55.0 11:34     
   68   63  3249 Zahra Mousavi             SR Phoenix Central    39:00.0 12:34     
   69   64  3248 Amada Lopez               JR Phoenix Central    39:37.3 12:46     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    60  Centennial                  (  22:42.5  1:53:32.3   2:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2979 Carly Ybarra           JR   21:07.5 
  2     11   2974 McKenzie Frey          SO   22:48.7 
  3     12   2977 Elizabeth Medina       SO   22:48.7 
  4     13   2976 Taryn Long             SO   22:51.6 
  5     20   2973 Shantelle Berrien      JR   23:55.8 
  6   ( 39)  2975 Raegen Heckert         FR   26:03.7 
  7   ( 45)  2978 Serena Spacht          SR   26:46.3 
 
  2.    64  Deer Valley                 (  22:56.5  1:54:42.1   3:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3060 Nya Valenzuela         JR   20:28.2 
  2      5   3054 Emma Axness            SR   22:22.5 
  3     17   3057 Jocelyn Esquerra       SR   23:45.5 
  4     18   3055 Destiny Blackford      SO   23:49.5 
  5     23   3058 Rylee Jensen           JR   24:16.4 
  6   ( 31)  3059 Johanne Relampagos     FR   25:07.4 
 
  3.    79  Lake Havasu                 (  23:09.8  1:55:48.9   4:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3124 Katie Bell             SO   20:36.2 
  2      6   3128 Celeste Switzer        JR   22:27.5 
  3      8   3125 Lorena Hansen          SO   22:31.7 
  4     30   3127 Alyssa Musselman       SR   24:58.8 
  5     32   3126 Emily Jackson          SO   25:14.7 
  6   ( 38)  3129 Brooklyn Usinowicz     SO   25:49.5 
  7   ( 40)  3130 Makenna Wiese          FR   26:07.8 
 
  4.    82  Gila Ridge                  (  23:10.0  1:55:49.6   5:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3102 Jazmin Estrada         SR   20:35.4 
  2      7   3107 Marta Ratti            SR   22:28.5 
  3     14   3103 Taylor Keddy           SR   23:00.0 
  4     22   3101 Alyssa Bustamante      FR   24:02.9 
  5     37   3105 Madelina Macaluso      SR   25:42.8 
  6   ( 53)  3104 Cienna Kelly           FR   27:50.1 
 
  5.   110  Carl Hayden                 (  24:10.9  2:00:54.2   2:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2964 Isabella Robles        SO   22:34.2 
  2     19   2965 Jessica Viera          JR   23:51.0 
  3     24   2962 Diana Mendoza          SR   24:30.5 
  4     25   2963 Celeste Ramirez        SO   24:34.2 
  5     33   2960 Melissa Cordero        SR   25:24.3 
  6   ( 43)  2961 Estrella Cortes        SR   26:28.9 
 
 



Page 19 
                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   158  Camelback                   (  25:14.1  2:06:10.3   4:10.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2950 Cadence Cachola        SO   22:38.6 
  2     26   2951 Carrie Dashee          JR   24:45.2 
  3     34   2953 Genesis Ordonez Ramirez SR   25:35.0 
  4     42   2954 Tamlyn White           SR   26:22.5 
  5     46   2952 Latia Laughing         FR   26:49.0 
  6   ( 59)  2955 Vienna Munoz           SR   30:21.7 
 
  7.   191  Metro Tech                  (  26:22.9  2:11:54.3   5:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   3170 Miriam Vega            SR   24:47.3 
  2     29   3167 Amy Flores             FR   24:55.9 
  3     36   3166 Karla Cota             JR   25:37.8 
  4     41   3165 Analy Cota             JR   26:18.7 
  5     58   3168 Dalia Gutierrez        SO   30:14.6 
  6   ( 60)  3169 Alicia Retiguin        SR   33:09.4 
  7   ( 62)  3171 Kaylynn Garcia         SR   35:55.0 
 
  8.   195  Agua Fria                   (  26:11.1  2:10:55.3   4:11.6) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2862 Alyssa Perez           JR   23:36.2 
  2     35   2858 Melanie Chavez         SR   25:36.8 
  3     44   2859 Natalia Delgado Valadez FR   26:37.1 
  4     48   2861 Na'ilah Muhammad       JR   27:17.4 
  5     52   2863 Giselle Quintana       SR   27:47.8 
  6   ( 54)  2857 Vanessa Aguilar        SO   28:36.0 
  7   ( 57)  2860 Naaeira Muhammad       JR   30:05.4 
 
  9.   212  Betty H. Fairfax            (  26:29.2  2:12:25.7   4:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2894 D'Ionna McBride        SR   23:08.4 
  2     47   2896 Angelina Reyes         SR   26:57.1 
  3     49   2897 Xoshill Saldana        SR   27:24.5 
  4     50   2893 Avery Keenan           FR   27:25.7 
  5     51   2898 Angelica Vallarta      SR   27:30.0 
  6   ( 56)  2895 Valerie Pineda         JR   29:09.8 
 
 10.   228  Phoenix Central             (  30:26.3  2:32:11.1  15:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3246 Victoria Gordoa        FR   24:00.0 
  2     28   3247 Lidya Haile            JR   24:53.9 
  3     55   3245 Malona Abdu            FR   28:49.7 
  4     61   3250 Manwela Shega          JR   35:27.5 
  5     63   3249 Zahra Mousavi          SR   39:00.0 
  6   ( 64)  3248 Amada Lopez            JR   39:37.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Buckeye Union               
          2929 Tatyum Stuhr SO,  2927 Olivia Schmidt SR 
 
Desert Edge                 
          3072 Annai Quezada-Lopez JR,  3070 Tanya Garcia Delgado SR 
 
La Joya Community           
          3115 Nicole Chavez FR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3282 Nate Pestka               SR Shadow Mountain    16:29.8  5:19  t  
    2    2  3196 Evan Grawer               SO Notre Dame         17:02.3  5:30  t  
    3    3  3024 Quenton Metz              SO Chino Valley       17:08.9  5:32  t  
    4    4  3283 Jack Rea                  JR Shadow Mountain    17:15.5  5:34  t  
    5    5  2945 Alex Murphy               SR Cactus             17:20.1  5:35  t  
    6    6  3277 Ryan Brass                JR Shadow Mountain    17:21.8  5:36  t  
    7    7  3019 Andre Coomer              SR Chino Valley       17:38.0  5:41  t  
    8    8  3278 Cole Gresham              SO Shadow Mountain    17:50.2  5:45  t  
    9    9  3387 Caleb Harman              JR Yuma Catholic      18:00.7  5:48  t  
   10   10  3021 Adam Gray                 SR Chino Valley       18:10.2  5:51  t  
   11   11  3020 Dillon Eisner             SR Chino Valley       18:10.9  5:52  t  
   12   12  3279 Jaron Isfan               FR Shadow Mountain    18:17.6  5:54  t  
   13   13  3197 Alex Matura               JR Notre Dame         18:50.8  6:04  t  
   14   14  3097 Tyler Irvine-Violette     JR Fountain Hills     18:51.3  6:05  i  
   15   15  2891 Denys Vasyutyn            SR Barry Goldwater    18:55.5  6:06  i  
   16       3308 Thomas Clark              JR St. Mary's         18:56.1  6:06  i  
   17   16  3389 Justin Ponce              SR Yuma Catholic      18:58.9  6:07  t  
   18   17  2944 Blake Lowe                SO Cactus             19:00.9  6:08  t  
   19   18  3049 Turhan Bravo Navarro      SR Cortez             19:01.6  6:08  i  
   20   19  5551 Noah Killeen              JR Estrella Fthlls    19:09.8  6:11  t  
   21   20  3050 Juan Cardenas             JR Cortez             19:11.4  6:11  i  
   22       3365 Noah Michelli             SO Wickenburg         19:19.3  6:14  i  
   23   21  2948 Alex Yowell               SO Cactus             19:19.8  6:14  t  
   24   22  3085 Reed Ehmann               FR Estrella Fthlls    19:24.6  6:15  t  
   25   23  3214 Ryan Richardson           JR Odyssey            19:28.6  6:17  t  
   26   24  3280 Austin Pestka             JR Shadow Mountain    19:31.8  6:18  t  
   27   25  3390 Erick Ruiz                JR Yuma Catholic      19:32.8  6:18  t  
   28   26  3025 Austin Rolison            FR Chino Valley       19:35.9  6:19  t  
   29   27  3202 Noah Zygmunt              JR Notre Dame         19:38.2  6:20  t  
   30   28  3087 Brady Mika                FR Estrella Fthlls    19:42.4  6:21  t  
   31   29  3086 Spencer Jensen            SR Estrella Fthlls    19:44.0  6:22  t  
   32   30  3198 Peyton Matura             JR Notre Dame         19:44.1  6:22  t  
   33   31  3210 Alex Belanger             SR Odyssey            19:53.6  6:25  t  
   34   32  3083 Michael Arzabal           SR Estrella Fthlls    19:59.8  6:27  t  
   35   33  3213 Wyatt Perez               SR Odyssey            20:01.9  6:27  t  
   36   34  3228 Tyson Mariner             JR Paradise Honors    20:04.6  6:28  i  
   37   35  3199 Dylan Robertson           JR Notre Dame         20:04.7  6:28  t  
   38   36  3230 William Spalding          SO Paradise Honors    20:06.0  6:29     
   39   37  3201 Colin Short               SO Notre Dame         20:08.0  6:29  t  
   40   38  3211 Curtis Cozzens            SO Odyssey            20:08.5  6:29  t  
   41   39  3084 Logan Dobransky           FR Estrella Fthlls    20:08.8  6:30  t  
   42   40  3022 Javier Johns              SO Chino Valley       20:13.6  6:31  t  
   43   41  3212 Ethan Lauer               SR Odyssey            20:14.4  6:31  t  
   44   42  3088 Zacarias Troutman         FR Estrella Fthlls    20:15.9  6:32  t  
   45   43  3229 Jacob Shoulders           JR Paradise Honors    20:21.1  6:34     
   46   44  3094 Zion Atwood               JR Fountain Hills     20:23.2  6:34     
   47   45  2887 Jordan Grosshuesch        FR Barry Goldwater    20:32.3  6:37     
   48   46  2890 Omar Rios                 JR Barry Goldwater    20:44.7  6:41     
   49   47  2886 Adrian Cervantes          SR Barry Goldwater    20:53.8  6:44     
   50   48  3385 Brandom Bojorquez         FR Yuma Catholic      20:53.9  6:44  t  
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  3216 Melvin Bran               SO Odyssey            20:56.9  6:45  t  
   52   50  3099 Caleb Lara                SO Fountain Hills     21:03.1  6:47     
   53   51  2946 Joseph Murphy             SO Cactus             21:06.4  6:48  t  
   54   52  3100 Rylan Schmidt             FR Fountain Hills     21:06.6  6:48     
   55   53  3200 Joshua Bonnie             FR Notre Dame         21:07.6  6:48  t  
   56   54  3225 Trevor Larson             SO Paradise Honors    21:08.8  6:49     
   57   55  3343 Andrew Fierros            SR Tonopah Valley     21:12.6  6:50     
   58   56  3023 Steven Johns              SR Chino Valley       21:15.1  6:51  t  
   59   57  3244 Christopher Ramirez       FR Peoria             21:24.4  6:54     
   60       3184 Abdulqader Jasmin         JR Moon Valley        21:24.6  6:54     
   61   58  3388 Matthew Haworth           JR Yuma Catholic      21:29.1  6:55  t  
   62   59  2943 Tyler Black               FR Cactus             21:34.3  6:57  t  
   63   60  3048 Brycin Atakai             SR Cortez             21:47.9  7:01     
   64   61  3384 Bladimir Bojorquez        SR Yuma Catholic      21:56.0  7:04  t  
   65       3313 Kyle Shields              FR St. Mary's         21:57.4  7:05     
   66   62  3348 Jacob Smith               SO Tonopah Valley     22:02.0  7:06     
   67   63  3238 Hunter Bartel             SO Peoria             22:06.1  7:07     
   68   64  3347 Travon Powell             SO Tonopah Valley     22:10.9  7:09     
   69   65  3346 Dax McGill                SR Tonopah Valley     22:10.9  7:09     
   70   66  3224 Paul Hart                 FR Paradise Honors    22:16.4  7:11     
   71   67  3051 Fabian Cortez             JR Cortez             22:17.9  7:11     
   72   68  2947 Garrett Armstrong         JR Cactus             22:24.4  7:13  t  
   73   69  3098 Timothy Lamar             JR Fountain Hills     22:27.1  7:14     
   74       3186 Angel Sarat               SR Moon Valley        22:43.7  7:19     
   75   70  3215 Tristan Schmidt           SR Odyssey            22:47.3  7:21  t  
   76   71  3386 Dylan Coz                 SO Yuma Catholic      22:56.3  7:23  t  
   77   72  2942 Matthew Black             SO Cactus             23:06.5  7:27  t  
   78   73  3047 Bryan Atakai              FR Cortez             23:17.4  7:30     
   79   74  3096 Nathan Eastman            SO Fountain Hills     23:24.7  7:33     
   80   75  3052 James Daga                SO Cortez             23:39.3  7:37     
   81   76  3349 Terry Williams            JR Tonopah Valley     23:39.9  7:37     
   82   77  2892 Myles Vazquez             FR Barry Goldwater    23:54.7  7:42     
   83   78  3095 William Breen             SO Fountain Hills     24:00.8  7:44     
   84   79  3243 Rolando Quinonez          FR Peoria             24:18.2  7:50     
   85       3364 Austin Edwards            FR Wickenburg         24:36.1  7:56     
   86   80  3239 Jackson Hein              FR Peoria             25:05.9  8:05     
   87   81  3240 Zachary Isley             FR Peoria             25:09.0  8:06     
   88   82  3241 Payton Jackson            SO Peoria             25:09.0  8:06     
   89   83  2889 Joey Randall              SO Barry Goldwater    25:34.3  8:14     
   90   84  3053 Bryan Tovar Vasquez       SO Cortez             25:39.4  8:16     
   91       3187 Tristan Valdepena         SR Moon Valley        25:42.3  8:17     
   92       3310 Carlos Diaz               SR St. Mary's         25:58.2  8:22     
   93   85  3345 Morian Harris             FR Tonopah Valley     27:11.3  8:46     
   94       3376 Joaquin Salcido           SO Yuma               27:43.4  8:56     
   95   86  2888 Jayden Lomayestewa        JR Barry Goldwater    28:02.4  9:02     
   96       3375 Angel Delgado             FR Yuma               31:07.4 10:02     
   97   87  3344 Jose Garcia               FR Tonopah Valley     53:26.0 17:12     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Shadow Mountain             (  17:27.0  1:27:14.9   1:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3282 Nate Pestka            SR   16:29.8 
  2      4   3283 Jack Rea               JR   17:15.5 
  3      6   3277 Ryan Brass             JR   17:21.8 
  4      8   3278 Cole Gresham           SO   17:50.2 
  5     12   3279 Jaron Isfan            FR   18:17.6 
  6   ( 24)  3280 Austin Pestka          JR   19:31.8 
 
  2.    57  Chino Valley                (  18:08.8  1:30:43.9   2:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3024 Quenton Metz           SO   17:08.9 
  2      7   3019 Andre Coomer           SR   17:38.0 
  3     10   3021 Adam Gray              SR   18:10.2 
  4     11   3020 Dillon Eisner          SR   18:10.9 
  5     26   3025 Austin Rolison         FR   19:35.9 
  6   ( 40)  3022 Javier Johns           SO   20:13.6 
  7   ( 56)  3023 Steven Johns           SR   21:15.1 
 
  3.   107  Notre Dame Preparatory      (  19:04.1  1:35:20.1   3:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3196 Evan Grawer            SO   17:02.3 
  2     13   3197 Alex Matura            JR   18:50.8 
  3     27   3202 Noah Zygmunt           JR   19:38.2 
  4     30   3198 Peyton Matura          JR   19:44.1 
  5     35   3199 Dylan Robertson        JR   20:04.7 
  6   ( 37)  3201 Colin Short            SO   20:08.0 
  7   ( 53)  3200 Joshua Bonnie          FR   21:07.6 
 
  4.   130  Estrella Foothills          (  19:36.2  1:38:00.6   0:50.0) 
========================================== 
  1     19   5551 Noah Killeen           JR   19:09.8 
  2     22   3085 Reed Ehmann            FR   19:24.6 
  3     28   3087 Brady Mika             FR   19:42.4 
  4     29   3086 Spencer Jensen         SR   19:44.0 
  5     32   3083 Michael Arzabal        SR   19:59.8 
  6   ( 39)  3084 Logan Dobransky        FR   20:08.8 
  7   ( 42)  3088 Zacarias Troutman      FR   20:15.9 
 
  5.   153  Cactus                      (  19:40.3  1:38:21.5   4:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2945 Alex Murphy            SR   17:20.1 
  2     17   2944 Blake Lowe             SO   19:00.9 
  3     21   2948 Alex Yowell            SO   19:19.8 
  4     51   2946 Joseph Murphy          SO   21:06.4 
  5     59   2943 Tyler Black            FR   21:34.3 
  6   ( 68)  2947 Garrett Armstrong      JR   22:24.4 
  7   ( 72)  2942 Matthew Black          SO   23:06.5 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  Yuma Catholic               (  19:47.1  1:38:55.4   3:28.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3387 Caleb Harman           JR   18:00.7 
  2     16   3389 Justin Ponce           SR   18:58.9 
  3     25   3390 Erick Ruiz             JR   19:32.8 
  4     48   3385 Brandom Bojorquez      FR   20:53.9 
  5     58   3388 Matthew Haworth        JR   21:29.1 
  6   ( 61)  3384 Bladimir Bojorquez     SR   21:56.0 
  7   ( 71)  3386 Dylan Coz              SO   22:56.3 
 
  7.   166  Odyssey Institute           (  19:57.4  1:39:47.0   0:45.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3214 Ryan Richardson        JR   19:28.6 
  2     31   3210 Alex Belanger          SR   19:53.6 
  3     33   3213 Wyatt Perez            SR   20:01.9 
  4     38   3211 Curtis Cozzens         SO   20:08.5 
  5     41   3212 Ethan Lauer            SR   20:14.4 
  6   ( 49)  3216 Melvin Bran            SO   20:56.9 
  7   ( 70)  3215 Tristan Schmidt        SR   22:47.3 
 
  8.   229  Fountain Hills              (  20:46.3  1:43:51.3   3:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3097 Tyler Irvine-Violette  JR   18:51.3 
  2     44   3094 Zion Atwood            JR   20:23.2 
  3     50   3099 Caleb Lara             SO   21:03.1 
  4     52   3100 Rylan Schmidt          FR   21:06.6 
  5     69   3098 Timothy Lamar          JR   22:27.1 
  6   ( 74)  3096 Nathan Eastman         SO   23:24.7 
  7   ( 78)  3095 William Breen          SO   24:00.8 
 
  9.   230  Barry Goldwater             (  21:00.2  1:45:01.0   4:59.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2891 Denys Vasyutyn         SR   18:55.5 
  2     45   2887 Jordan Grosshuesch     FR   20:32.3 
  3     46   2890 Omar Rios              JR   20:44.7 
  4     47   2886 Adrian Cervantes       SR   20:53.8 
  5     77   2892 Myles Vazquez          FR   23:54.7 
  6   ( 83)  2889 Joey Randall           SO   25:34.3 
  7   ( 86)  2888 Jayden Lomayestewa     JR   28:02.4 
 
 10.   233  Paradise Honors             (  20:47.4  1:43:56.9   2:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1     34   3228 Tyson Mariner          JR   20:04.6 
  2     36   3230 William Spalding       SO   20:06.0 
  3     43   3229 Jacob Shoulders        JR   20:21.1 
  4     54   3225 Trevor Larson          SO   21:08.8 
  5     66   3224 Paul Hart              FR   22:16.4 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
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                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/02/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   238  Cortez                      (  21:07.3  1:45:36.2   4:15.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3049 Turhan Bravo Navarro   SR   19:01.6 
  2     20   3050 Juan Cardenas          JR   19:11.4 
  3     60   3048 Brycin Atakai          SR   21:47.9 
  4     67   3051 Fabian Cortez          JR   22:17.9 
  5     73   3047 Bryan Atakai           FR   23:17.4 
  6   ( 75)  3052 James Daga             SO   23:39.3 
  7   ( 84)  3053 Bryan Tovar Vasquez    SO   25:39.4 
 
 12.   322  Tonopah Valley              (  22:15.3  1:51:16.3   2:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     55   3343 Andrew Fierros         SR   21:12.6 
  2     62   3348 Jacob Smith            SO   22:02.0 
  3     64   3347 Travon Powell          SO   22:10.9 
  4     65   3346 Dax McGill             SR   22:10.9 
  5     76   3349 Terry Williams         JR   23:39.9 
  6   ( 85)  3345 Morian Harris          FR   27:11.3 
  7   ( 87)  3344 Jose Garcia            FR   53:26.0 
 
 13.   360  Peoria                      (  23:36.8  1:58:03.6   3:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1     57   3244 Christopher Ramirez    FR   21:24.4 
  2     63   3238 Hunter Bartel          SO   22:06.1 
  3     79   3243 Rolando Quinonez       FR   24:18.2 
  4     80   3239 Jackson Hein           FR   25:05.9 
  5     81   3240 Zachary Isley          FR   25:09.0 
  6   ( 82)  3241 Payton Jackson         SO   25:09.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
St. Mary's Catholic         
          3308 Thomas Clark JR,  3313 Kyle Shields FR,  3310 Carlos Diaz SR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          3365 Noah Michelli SO,  3364 Austin Edwards FR 
 
Moon Valley                 
          3184 Abdulqader Jasmin JR,  3186 Angel Sarat SR,  3187 Tristan Valdepena SR 
 
Yuma                        
          3376 Joaquin Salcido SO,  3375 Angel Delgado FR 
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Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3093 Erin Hooley               SO Fountain Hills     21:04.8  6:48  i  
    2    2  3271 Amanda Bernier            SR Shadow Mountain    21:28.4  6:55  t  
    3    3  3082 Kristen Silva             SR Estrella Fthlls    21:44.1  7:00  t  
    4    4  3192 Ava Handel                SO Notre Dame         21:45.7  7:01  t  
    5    5  3272 Keira Damron              JR Shadow Mountain    21:53.0  7:03  t  
    6    6  3194 Ella Lahr                 JR Notre Dame         21:56.0  7:04  t  
    7    7  3217 Olivia Cuestas            JR Paradise Honors    21:59.7  7:05  t  
    8       3307 Kristen Keating           SR St. Mary's         22:11.2  7:09  i  
    9    8  3013 Leslie Estrada            SR Chino Valley       22:12.0  7:09  t  
   10    9  3221 Hannah Rathburn           SO Paradise Honors    22:40.6  7:18  t  
   11   10  3205 Amarissa Frias            JR Odyssey            22:52.3  7:22  t  
   12   11  3079 Claire Knappenberger      JR Estrella Fthlls    22:53.5  7:23  t  
   13   12  2937 Megan Arganbright         SR Cactus             22:58.8  7:24  i  
   14       3305 Lily Fairbanks            JR St. Mary's         23:31.0  7:35  i  
   15       3306 Darlene Herrington        JR St. Mary's         23:32.3  7:35  i  
   16   13  3208 Riley Thompson            SR Odyssey            23:47.8  7:40  t  
   17   14  3016 Jaqueline Ocampo          JR Chino Valley       23:57.3  7:43  t  
   18   15  3179 Maritza Delgado           SR Moon Valley        24:01.9  7:45  i  
   19   16  3207 Aryana Lovett             FR Odyssey            24:05.3  7:46  t  
   20   17  3204 Alyssa Fine               SR Odyssey            24:08.2  7:47  t  
   21   18  3232 Natalie Cook              FR Peoria             24:15.3  7:49  i  
   22       3363 Brinley Tahbo             FR Wickenburg         24:32.4  7:54     
   23   19  3218 Lauren Kucik              FR Paradise Honors    24:43.3  7:58  t  
   24   20  3078 Cara Horne                SO Estrella Fthlls    24:48.9  8:00  t  
   25   21  3222 Addison Seabaugh          FR Paradise Honors    24:57.6  8:02  t  
   26       3374 Adriana Ayala             JR Yuma               25:12.4  8:07     
   27   22  3081 Abby Rutkowski            JR Estrella Fthlls    25:14.7  8:08  t  
   28   23  3089 Skye Alker                SO Fountain Hills     25:15.9  8:08     
   29   24  3189 Ella Bonnie               SR Notre Dame         25:19.3  8:09  t  
   30   25  3380 Grace Lanning             FR Yuma Catholic      25:19.9  8:10     
   31   26  3195 Yassie Sezen              FR Notre Dame         25:30.6  8:13  t  
   32   27  3234 Ruby Johnson              FR Peoria             25:51.5  8:20     
   33   28  3193 Katelyn Kitchen           SO Notre Dame         25:51.9  8:20  t  
   34   29  3012 Brooklyn Bates            SO Chino Valley       25:57.5  8:22  t  
   35   30  3223 Lainey Tsosie             SR Paradise Honors    26:03.3  8:24  t  
   36   31  3191 Laurel Davis              SO Notre Dame         26:03.7  8:24  t  
   37   32  3014 Maddie Metz               FR Chino Valley       26:19.5  8:29  t  
   38   33  3220 Roselyn Pina              FR Paradise Honors    26:21.7  8:30  t  
   39   34  2941 Isabella Orozco           FR Cactus             26:27.7  8:32     
   40   35  3382 Rylie Stevenson           JR Yuma Catholic      26:37.1  8:35     
   41   36  3018 Karina Trujillo           JR Chino Valley       26:42.6  8:36  t  
   42   37  3091 Shannon Breen             FR Fountain Hills     27:19.2  8:48     
   43   38  3015 Isabelle O'Brien          SO Chino Valley       27:20.3  8:48  t  
   44   39  3273 Jasy Justus               FR Shadow Mountain    27:24.1  8:50  t  
   45   40  3381 Aries Martinez            SO Yuma Catholic      27:26.7  8:50     
   46   41  3378 Marlee Hewlett            JR Yuma Catholic      27:40.4  8:55     
   47   42  3190 Lauren Metcalf            FR Notre Dame         27:44.8  8:56  t  
   48   43  3183 Evelyn Tzaj Racancoj      SR Moon Valley        27:46.2  8:57     
   49   44  3017 Amelia Rock               FR Chino Valley       27:52.6  8:59  t  
   50       3341 Madison Chaffee           SO Tonopah Valley     27:53.6  8:59     
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                               Hosted by AIA 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3342 Emiko Martin              SR Tonopah Valley     27:58.4  9:01     
   52   45  3043 Genesis Lopez             JR Cortez             28:14.6  9:06     
   53   46  3180 Ashley Garcia             SO Moon Valley        28:23.8  9:09     
   54   47  3219 Sahara Lara               FR Paradise Honors    28:27.2  9:10  t  
   55   48  3092 Katherine Hampton         FR Fountain Hills     28:34.6  9:12     
   56   49  3236 Alyssa Rodriguez          SO Peoria             28:39.5  9:14     
   57   50  3041 Iris Esparza Diaz         SR Cortez             28:47.2  9:16     
   58   51  3203 Alaine Dodson             FR Odyssey            28:58.3  9:20  t  
   59   52  3206 Ashley Hoffman            SR Odyssey            29:03.0  9:22  t  
   60   53  2939 Mia Havir                 JR Cactus             29:27.3  9:29     
   61   54  3275 Cindy Restrepo            JR Shadow Mountain    29:29.5  9:30  t  
   62   55  3235 Kelsey Mendez             FR Peoria             30:01.4  9:40     
   63   56  3209 Samantha Tynan            FR Odyssey            30:34.2  9:51  t  
   64   57  2940 Kaylee Mercurio           JR Cactus             30:40.4  9:53     
   65   58  3181 Catherine Inman           JR Moon Valley        30:44.3  9:54     
   66   59  3231 Arleen Carreno            FR Peoria             30:44.3  9:54     
   67   60  3090 Eliana Bartman            SO Fountain Hills     30:49.0  9:56     
   68   61  3182 Johanna Sarat             FR Moon Valley        31:06.9 10:01     
   69   62  3274 Vivian Lee Johnson        JR Shadow Mountain    31:15.7 10:04  t  
   70   63  3377 Siena Di Bianca           FR Yuma Catholic      32:56.1 10:37     
   71   64  3383 Sophia Young              SR Yuma Catholic      33:57.0 10:56     
   72   65  3045 Marlene Ramirez Santiag   FR Cortez             35:09.2 11:19     
   73   66  3046 Yesenia Rojas Hernandez   SR Cortez             35:13.6 11:21     
   74   67  3040 Stacie Chavarria          JR Cortez             35:15.6 11:21     
   75   68  3042 Roxana Leon               SO Cortez             35:28.3 11:26     
   76   69  3080 Citaly Leal               FR Estrella Fthlls    39:58.7 12:53  t  
   77   70  3233 Ayana Gill                FR Peoria             40:03.8 12:54     
   78   71  2938 Emily Carlin              FR Cactus             40:30.5 13:03     
   79   72  3276 Nicky Restrepo            FR Shadow Mountain    43:45.2 14:05  t  
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                  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    86  Paradise Honors             (  24:04.9  2:00:24.5   4:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3217 Olivia Cuestas         JR   21:59.7 
  2      9   3221 Hannah Rathburn        SO   22:40.6 
  3     19   3218 Lauren Kucik           FR   24:43.3 
  4     21   3222 Addison Seabaugh       FR   24:57.6 
  5     30   3223 Lainey Tsosie          SR   26:03.3 
  6   ( 33)  3220 Roselyn Pina           FR   26:21.7 
  7   ( 47)  3219 Sahara Lara            FR   28:27.2 
 
  2.    88  Notre Dame Preparatory      (  24:04.7  2:00:23.5   4:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3192 Ava Handel             SO   21:45.7 
  2      6   3194 Ella Lahr              JR   21:56.0 
  3     24   3189 Ella Bonnie            SR   25:19.3 
  4     26   3195 Yassie Sezen           FR   25:30.6 
  5     28   3193 Katelyn Kitchen        SO   25:51.9 
  6   ( 31)  3191 Laurel Davis           SO   26:03.7 
  7   ( 42)  3190 Lauren Metcalf         FR   27:44.8 
 
  3.   107  Odyssey Institute           (  24:46.4  2:03:51.9   6:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3205 Amarissa Frias         JR   22:52.3 
  2     13   3208 Riley Thompson         SR   23:47.8 
  3     16   3207 Aryana Lovett          FR   24:05.3 
  4     17   3204 Alyssa Fine            SR   24:08.2 
  5     51   3203 Alaine Dodson          FR   28:58.3 
  6   ( 52)  3206 Ashley Hoffman         SR   29:03.0 
  7   ( 56)  3209 Samantha Tynan         FR   30:34.2 
 
  4.   119  Chino Valley                (  25:01.8  2:05:08.9   4:30.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3013 Leslie Estrada         SR   22:12.0 
  2     14   3016 Jaqueline Ocampo       JR   23:57.3 
  3     29   3012 Brooklyn Bates         SO   25:57.5 
  4     32   3014 Maddie Metz            FR   26:19.5 
  5     36   3018 Karina Trujillo        JR   26:42.6 
  6   ( 38)  3015 Isabelle O'Brien       SO   27:20.3 
  7   ( 44)  3017 Amelia Rock            FR   27:52.6 
 
  5.   125  Estrella Foothills          (  26:56.0  2:14:39.9  18:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3082 Kristen Silva          SR   21:44.1 
  2     11   3079 Claire Knappenberger   JR   22:53.5 
  3     20   3078 Cara Horne             SO   24:48.9 
  4     22   3081 Abby Rutkowski         JR   25:14.7 
  5     69   3080 Citaly Leal            FR   39:58.7 
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                  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   162  Shadow Mountain             (  26:18.2  2:11:30.7   9:47.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3271 Amanda Bernier         SR   21:28.4 
  2      5   3272 Keira Damron           JR   21:53.0 
  3     39   3273 Jasy Justus            FR   27:24.1 
  4     54   3275 Cindy Restrepo         JR   29:29.5 
  5     62   3274 Vivian Lee Johnson     JR   31:15.7 
  6   ( 72)  3276 Nicky Restrepo         FR   43:45.2 
 
  7.   169  Fountain Hills              (  26:36.7  2:13:03.5   9:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3093 Erin Hooley            SO   21:04.8 
  2     23   3089 Skye Alker             SO   25:15.9 
  3     37   3091 Shannon Breen          FR   27:19.2 
  4     48   3092 Katherine Hampton      FR   28:34.6 
  5     60   3090 Eliana Bartman         SO   30:49.0 
 
  8.   204  Yuma Catholic               (  28:00.1  2:20:00.2   7:36.2) 
========================================== 
  1     25   3380 Grace Lanning          FR   25:19.9 
  2     35   3382 Rylie Stevenson        JR   26:37.1 
  3     40   3381 Aries Martinez         SO   27:26.7 
  4     41   3378 Marlee Hewlett         JR   27:40.4 
  5     63   3377 Siena Di Bianca        FR   32:56.1 
  6   ( 64)  3383 Sophia Young           SR   33:57.0 
 
  9.   208  Peoria                      (  27:54.4  2:19:32.0   6:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3232 Natalie Cook           FR   24:15.3 
  2     27   3234 Ruby Johnson           FR   25:51.5 
  3     49   3236 Alyssa Rodriguez       SO   28:39.5 
  4     55   3235 Kelsey Mendez          FR   30:01.4 
  5     59   3231 Arleen Carreno         FR   30:44.3 
  6   ( 70)  3233 Ayana Gill             FR   40:03.8 
 
 10.   223  Moon Valley                 (  28:24.7  2:22:03.1   7:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3179 Maritza Delgado        SR   24:01.9 
  2     43   3183 Evelyn Tzaj Racancoj   SR   27:46.2 
  3     46   3180 Ashley Garcia          SO   28:23.8 
  4     58   3181 Catherine Inman        JR   30:44.3 
  5     61   3182 Johanna Sarat          FR   31:06.9 
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                  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   227  Cactus                      (  30:01.0  2:30:04.7  17:31.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2937 Megan Arganbright      SR   22:58.8 
  2     34   2941 Isabella Orozco        FR   26:27.7 
  3     53   2939 Mia Havir              JR   29:27.3 
  4     57   2940 Kaylee Mercurio        JR   30:40.4 
  5     71   2938 Emily Carlin           FR   40:30.5 
 
 12.   293  Cortez                      (  32:32.1  2:42:40.2   7:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1     45   3043 Genesis Lopez          JR   28:14.6 
  2     50   3041 Iris Esparza Diaz      SR   28:47.2 
  3     65   3045 Marlene Ramirez Santiago FR   35:09.2 
  4     66   3046 Yesenia Rojas Hernandez SR   35:13.6 
  5     67   3040 Stacie Chavarria       JR   35:15.6 
  6   ( 68)  3042 Roxana Leon            SO   35:28.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
St. Mary's Catholic         
          3307 Kristen Keating SR,  3305 Lily Fairbanks JR,  3306 Darlene Herrington JR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          3363 Brinley Tahbo FR 
 
Yuma                        
          3374 Adriana Ayala JR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          3341 Madison Chaffee SO,  3342 Emiko Martin SR 
 


